

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Melvin W. Carter, Mayor Bruce Elder, Manager Sewer Utility Division 700 City Hall Annex 25 W. Fourth Street Saint Paul, MN 55102-1660 
 Telephone:
 651-266-6234

 Fax:
 651-298-5621

Date:

Wednesday, November 21, 2018

**Project:** 

2019 City of St. Paul Sewer Utility Projects

Name of Interested Party: Saint Paul Building & Construction Trades Council

In response to your request, our recommendation on the use of a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) for this project is as follows:

X Yes, a Project Labor Agreement is recommended for the following reasons: Dollar Amount and multi-craft project

No, a Project Labor Agreement is not recommended for the following reasons:

By:	Name and Title
Note:	Council Resolution 09-584 allows up to 10-days to return your recommendation. Please submit one (1) response form for each project.
Mailing Date:	Emailed on Wednesday, November 21, 2018
Return by:	Monday, December 10, 2018
Return to:	Aaron Hass, Saint Paul Public Works, Sewer Utility Address: 25 W. 4th Street, 700 City Hall Annex, Saint Paul, MN 55102 Email: aaron.hass@ci.stpaul.mn.us



Need this translated? Call us at 651-266-6100 ¿Necesita esta traducción? Comuníquese con nosotros al 651-266-6100 Ma u baahan tahay tarjamadaan Nago soo wac 651-266-6100 Xav tau qhov no txhais los? Hu rau peb ntawm 651-266-6100



An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer